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Overview 
 

Oklahoma State University (OSU) is highly committed to excellence in academic and co-curricular 

programs.  To that end, OSU is engaged in a continual process of assessing the strengths and weaknesses 

of its programs.  The Office of University Assessment and Testing (UAT) conducts annual alumni 

surveys on a rotating schedule between alumni of graduate and undergraduate programs.  Such surveys 

provide an opportunity to understand students’ experiences as well as the perceived role of educational 

programs in the fulfillment of personal and career-related goals.  

 

UAT implemented the 2015 OSU Survey of Alumni of Graduate programs to identify strengths and 

weaknesses as viewed by recent graduates, to track career and continuing education, and to assess student 

learning outcomes.  Alumni surveys align with the State Regents’ mandate for assessing student and 

alumni satisfaction.  This survey was conducted from January through May of 2015 for alumni who 

graduated either in 2009 or 2013.  UAT administered the survey both online and through telephone 

interviews. 

 

This report summarizes data from a set of common questions given to all survey participants.  Alumni 

also responded to a set of questions developed by the academic program from which they received their 

degree.  Results for specific degree programs are provided in separate reports prepared for each academic 

unit. Program-specific reports can be found on the UAT website (www.uat.okstate.edu).  

 

Response Rate 

The target population for this study was 2,605 alumni and a total of 1,066 alumni completed the survey, 

resulting in a response rate of 40.9%.  Of the 2,605 alumni in the target population, 953 alumni were 

considered unreachable. When adjusted for alumni for whom a valid telephone number could not be 

determined and alumni who could not be reached by telephone in the US, the remaining alumni for whom 

UAT had valid contact information was 1,652, and as such the adjusted response rate to the survey was 

64.9%. 

 

Employment 

Approximately 93% of doctoral alumni and 93% of master’s alumni reported current employment.  Of the 

alumni that are unemployed, 40% of master’s alumni respondents were currently seeking employment and 

over 63% of doctoral alumni respondents were currently seeking employment.  

 

Of the employed respondents, about 92% of master’s alumni indicated that they were employed full-time 

while approximately 98% of doctoral alumni reported full-time employment. Nearly 90% of respondents 

agreed that their graduate studies prepared them for their current position. 

 

Alumni who reported working in a sector that was “not at all related” to their graduate studies at OSU 

equaled 4.7%.  Most survey participants said that they worked for educational institutions (35.2%) or 

large corporations (30.1%).  Furthermore, 15.2% of alumni worked for small businesses, while federal, 

state, or local governments employed 12.3% of alumni.  

 

The salary range with the largest number of respondents was $75,000-$100,000 per year (21.1%).  Those 

who reported a salary above $100,000 per year equaled 14.9%, and 13.5% reported a salary range of 

$45,000-$55,000.  

http://uat.okstate.edu/
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Continuing Education 

Respondents who had completed, or were currently enrolled, in additional graduate programs or 

professional schools equaled 18.8%.  Approximately 50.6% of the alumni who had attended, or were 

currently enrolled, in additional graduate programs or professional schools, chose OSU for this additional 

education.  Approximately 52% of students who completed a master’s degree at OSU were pursuing or 

had completed a doctoral degree and 24.3% were pursing or had completed an additional master’s degree.  

 

Over 87% of alumni who pursued additional education reported that their graduate programs at OSU 

prepared them very well or adequately for their additional education.  

 

Satisfaction 

Alumni were very satisfied with their educational experiences at OSU.  89.6% of respondents were 

satisfied or very satisfied with their overall educational experiences at OSU.  

 

Community Involvement 

A little more than 56% of respondents spent one or more hours per week volunteering in community 

groups or organizations while 42% of respondents reported no hours volunteering in a typical week.  In 

addition, 59.5% of respondents felt very well or adequately prepared to contribute to the welfare of their 

communities.  

 

Residency 

Alumni living in Oklahoma who participated in the survey equaled 42.5% while 39.7% were living out-

of-state.  State of residency was unknown for the remaining respondents.   
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Methods 

 

The target population for this survey was OSU graduate degree recipients who graduated in 2009 and 

2013.  This included all departments in the Colleges of Agricultural Sciences and Natural Resources, Arts 

and Sciences, Spears School of Business, Education, Engineering, Architecture and Technology, Human 

Sciences, and the Graduate College.  The total number of alumni in the target population was 2,605. UAT 

conducted the survey from January through April of 2015; therefore, alumni were contacted 

approximately one and five years after graduating from OSU. 

 

Instrument Design 

The Assessment and Academic Improvement Council (AAIC) and the individual academic departments 

that participated in the survey developed the survey instrument.  The first part of the survey, called the 

common questions, was given to all alumni.  It included questions on current employment, continuing 

education, and overall satisfaction.  

 

Each participating academic unit developed its own questions for the second part of the survey.  If an 

academic unit did not provide specific questions, alumni were asked eight general questions developed by 

UAT that addressed perceived satisfaction, effectiveness, strengths, weaknesses, and quality of the OSU 

graduate student experience.  

 

Survey Administration 

The survey was administered online and as a telephone interview.  The Office of University Assessment 

and Testing (UAT) sent three rounds of survey emails in January and conducted telephone interviews in 

February through April of 2015 with alumni who had not responded to the emails.  The Office of 

Institutional Research and Information Management provided alumni’s email addresses and telephone 

numbers.  UAT coordinated the development of the survey instrument, conducted data collection and 

analysis, and prepared the reports. 
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Results 

 

Response Rate 

A total of 1,066 alumni completed the survey from a target population of 2,605 graduates for a response 

rate 40.9%.  Of the target population, 953 alumni were unreachable.  The absolute response rate is 

calculated as the number of completed surveys divided by the total number of alumni.  The adjusted 

response rate is the number of completed surveys divided by the number of alumni who were ‘reachable’ 

(i.e. alumni who responded to a survey email or for whom we had a valid U.S. telephone number).  When 

accounting for unreachable alumni, the overall adjusted response rate is 64.9%.  The absolute response 

rate for each college ranged from 32.9% to 44.7%, while the adjusted response rate for each college 

ranged from 54.5% to 69%.  

 

Table 1: 2015 Survey of Alumni of Graduate Programs Response Rate 

    

Number of  

Alumni 

Number of  

Completed 

Surveys 

Response  

Rate (%) 

Adjusted  

Response  

Rate (%) 

  

    
      

The Entire Survey Population 2605 1066 40.9% 60.8% 

CASNR  278 117 42.1% 64.6% 

CAS  431 192 44.5% 61.9% 

SSB  695 243 35.0% 53.5% 

COE  454 203 44.7% 61.7% 

CEAT  451 198 43.9% 69.0% 

Human Sciences 132 59 44.7% 62.8% 

GRAD  164 54 32.9% 54.5% 
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Current Employment Information 

 

Employment Status   

   

  Master’s  Doctorate  Total 

Q1. Are you currently employed? 

  n %  n % 

 

n % 

Yes  815 93.24  170 92.89  985 93.2 

No  51 5.84  11 6.01  62 5.9 

Prefer not to answer  8 0.92  2 1.09  10 0.9 

 

 

 

  

Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate  Master’s  Doctorate 

CASNR n %  n %  COE n %  n % 

Yes 82 86.31  19 90.47  Yes 135 95.74  57 95.00 

No 13 12.63  1 4.76  No 6 4.25  3 5.00 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  1 4.76  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  n % 

Yes 131 90.34  42 95.45  Yes 159 92.44  23 88.5 

No 11 7.58  2 4.55  No 9 5.23  2 7.7 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 3 2.06  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 4 2.33  1 3.8 

             

SSB n %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  n % 

Yes 223 97.0  10 100.0  Yes 43 95.6  13 92.9 

No 6 2.6  0 0.0  No 2 4.4  1 7.1 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 1 0.4  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

GRAD n %  n %        

Yes 42 91.3  6 75.0        

No 4 8.7  2 25.0        

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0        

http://uat.okstate.edu/
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1
 Question only asked of those alumni who were not currently employed. 

  Master’s  Doctorate  Total 

Q2. Are you currently seeking employment?
1
 

  n %  n % 

 

n % 

Yes  20 40.0  7 63.6  27 44.3 

No  30 60.0  4 36.4  34 55.7 

Don’t know  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0.0 

Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate  Master’s  Doctorate 

CASNR n %  n %  COE n %  N % 

Yes 6 46.2  1 100.0  Yes 1 16.7  1 33.3 

No 7 53.8  -- --  No 5 83.3  2 66.7 

Don’t know 0 0.0  -- --  Don’t know 0 0.0  -- -- 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  -- --  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  -- -- 

             

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  n % 

Yes 5 50.0  2 100  Yes 4 44.4  2 100.0 

No 5 50.0  -- --  No 5 55.6  -- -- 

Don’t know 0 0.0  -- --  Don’t know 0 0.0  -- -- 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  -- --  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  -- -- 

             

SSB n %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  n % 

Yes 2 33.3  0 0.0  Yes 0 0.0  1 100.0 

No 4 66.7  0 0.0  No 2 100.0  -- -- 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  -- -- 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  -- -- 

             

GRAD n %  n %        

Yes 2 50.0  0 --        

No 2 50.0  2 100.0        

Don’t know 0 0.0  -- --        

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  -- --        

http://uat.okstate.edu/
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  Master’s  Doctorate  Total 

Q3. Which of the following best describes your employer?    

  n %  n %    

Large corporation  274 34.3  14 8.9  288 30.1 

Small business or corporation  134 16.7  11 7.0  145 15.2 

Federal government   67 8.4  6 3.8  73 7.6 

State government  17 2.1  6 3.8  23 2.4 

Local government  20 2.5  2 1.3  22 2.3 

Nonprofit organization  42 5.3  3 1.9  45 4.7 

Educational institution or organization  225 28.2  112 70.9  337 35.2 

Self-employed  13 1.6  2 1.3  15 1.6 

Don’t know  0 0  0 0  0 0 

Prefer not to answer  7 0.9  2 1.3  9 0.9 

Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate  Master’s  Doctorate 

CASNR n %  n %  COE n %  n % 

Large corporation 17 20.7  0 0  Large corporation 11 8.1  4 7.1 

Small business or corp. 7 8.5  4 25.0  Small business or corp. 14 10.4  3 5.4 

Federal government  2 2.4  0 0  Federal government  4 3.0  1 1.8 

State government 5 6.2  0 0  State government 3 2.2  3 5.4 

Local government 0 0  1 6.2  Local government 3 2.2  1 1.8 

Nonprofit organization 4 4.9  0 0  Nonprofit organization 10 7.4  2 3.6 

Educ. institution or org. 45 54.9  11 68.8  Educ. institution or org. 89 65.9  42 75.0 

Self-employed 2 2.4  0 0.0  Self-employed 1 0.8  0 0.0 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  n % 

Large corporation 30 23.8  4 11.1  Large corporation 86 55.9  6 26.1 

Small business or corp. 16 12.7  0 0  Small business or corp. 33 21.5  4 17.4 

Federal government  4 3.2  4 11.1  Federal government  20 13.0  0 0.0 

State government 4 3.2  1 2.8  State government 1 0.6  1 4.3 

Local government 14 11.1  0 0  Local government 1 0.6  0 0.0 

Nonprofit organization 9 7.1  1 2.8  Nonprofit organization 1 0.6  0 0.0 

Educ. institution or org. 46 36.5  24 66.7  Educ. institution or org. 8 5.3  11 47.8 

Self-employed 1 0.8  1 2.8  Self-employed 1 0.6  0 0.0 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 2 1.6  1 2.8  Prefer not to answer 3 1.9  1 4.3 
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Q3. Which of the following best describes your employer? (continued) 

       

Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate   Master’s  Doctorate 

SSB n %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  N % 

Large corporation 115 52.5  0 0.0  Large corporation 6 14.0  0 0.0 

Small business or corp. 47 21.5  0 0.0  Small business or corp. 9 20.9  0 0.0 

Federal government  31 14.2  0 0.0  Federal government  3 7.0  0 0.0 

State government 0 0.0  0 0.0  State government 1 2.3  1 8.3 

Local government 1 0.5  0 0.0  Local government 1 2.3  0 0.0 

Nonprofit organization 5 2.3  0 0.0  Nonprofit organization 6 14.0  0 0.0 

Educ. institution or org. 13 5.8  10 100.0  Educ. institution or org. 15 34.9  10 83.3 

Self-employed 5 2.3  0 0.0  Self-employed 2 4.6  1 8.3 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 2 0.9  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

GRAD n %  n %        

Large corporation 9 22.5  0 0.0        

Small business or corp. 8 20.0  0 0.0        

Federal government  3 7.5  1 20..0        

State government 3 7.5  0 0.0        

Local government 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Nonprofit organization 7 17.5  0 0.0        

Educ. institution or org. 9 22.5  4 80.0        

Self-employed 1 2.5  0 0.0        

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0        
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  Master’s  Doctorate  Total 

Q4. Are you employed full-time or part-time? 

  n %  n % 

 

n % 

Full-time  738 92.5  158 98.1  896 93.4 

Part-time  56 7.0  3 1.9  59 6.2 

Don’t know  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0 

Prefer not to answer  4 0.5  0 0.0  4 0.4 

Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate  Master’s  Doctorate 

CASNR n %  n %  COE N %  n % 

Full-time 73 90.1  15 93.8  Full-time 125 93.3  55 98.2 

Part-time 8 9.9  1 6.2  Part-time 8 6.0  1 1.8 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 1 0.7  0 0.0 

             

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  n % 

Full-time 105 84.7  37 100.0  Full-time 149 94.9  22 95.7 

Part-time 18 14.5  0 0.0  Part-time 8 5.1  1 4.3 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 1 0.8  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

SSB n %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  n % 

Full-time 211 96.8  10 100.0  Full-time 37 86.0  13 100.00 

Part-time 5 2.3  0 0.0  Part-time 6 14.0  0 0.0 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 2 0.9  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

GRAD n %  n %        

Full-time 38 92.7  6 100.0        

Part-time 3 7.3  0 0.0        

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0        
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  Master’s  Doctorate  Total 

Q5. How closely is your current position related to your graduate studies at OSU?    

  n %  n %  n % 

Not at all related  42 5.2  3 1.9  45 4.7 

Slightly related   82 10.2  8 4.9  90 9.3 

Moderately related  163 20.3  23 14.2  186 19.3 

Highly related   514 64.1  128 79.0  642 66.6 

Don’t know  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0 

Prefer not to answer  1 0.2  0 0.0  1 .01 

Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate  Master’s  Doctorate 

CASNR n %  n %  COE n %  n % 

Not at all related 5 6.1  1 6.2  Not at all related 12 8.9  2 3.6 

Slightly related  9 11.0  1 6.2  Slightly related  9 6.7  5 8.9 

Moderately related 22 26.8  3 18.8  Moderately related 18 13.3  9 16.1 

Highly related  46 56.1  11 68.8  Highly related  96 71.1  40 71.4 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  n % 

Not at all related 6 4.8  0 0.0  Not at all related 2 1.3  0 0.0 

Slightly related  8 6.5  1 2.6  Slightly related  20 12.7  0 0.0 

Moderately related 23 18.5  6 15.8  Moderately related 40 25.5  4 17.4 

Highly related  87 70.2  31 81.6  Highly related  95 60.5  19 82.6 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

SSB n %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  n % 

Not at all related 11 5.0  0 0.0  Not at all related 1 2.3  0 0.0 

Slightly related  26 11.8  0 0.0  Slightly related  3 7.0  1 7.7 

Moderately related 40 18.2  0 0.0  Moderately related 7 16.3  0 0.0 

Highly related  142 64.5  10 100.0  Highly related  32 74.4  12 92.3 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 1 0.5  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

GRAD n %  n %        

Not at all related 5 12.2  0 0.0        

Slightly related  7 17.1  0 0.0        

Moderately related 13 31.7  1 16.7        

Highly related  16 39.0  5 83.3        

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0        
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2
 Does not include alumni who said their current position was “not at all” related to their major. 

  Master’s  Doctorate  Total 

Q6. In general, how well did your OSU graduate program prepare you for your current position?
2
    

  n %  n %  n % 

Not at all  25 3.1  2 1.3  27 2.8 

Not very well   43 5.4  3 1.9  46 4.8 

Adequately  271 34.2  39 24.8  310 32.6 

Very well   434 54.7  108 68.8  542 57.0 

Don’t know  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0 

Prefer not to answer  21 2.6  5 3.2  26 2.7 

Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate  Master’s  Doctorate 

CASNR n %  n %  COE N %  n % 

Not at all 1 1.2  1 6.2  Not at all 10 7.4  0 0.0 

Not very well  5 6.2  0 0.0  Not very well  6 4.4  1 1.9 

Adequately 27 33.3  4 25..0  Adequately 42 31.2  12 22.2 

Very well  45 55.6  11 68.8  Very well  74 54.8  37 68.5 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 3 3.7  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 3 2.2  4 7.4 

             

CAS n %  n %  CEAT N %  N % 

Not at all 3 2.4  1 2.8  Not at all 2 1.3  0 0.0 

Not very well  6 4.9  1 2.8  Not very well  14 8.9  1 4.3 

Adequately 41 33.3  11 30.6  Adequately 56 35.7  3 13.0 

Very well  69 56.1  22 61.1  Very well  84 53.5  19 82.6 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 4 3.3  1 2.8  Prefer not to answer 1 0.6  0 0.0 

             

SSB n %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  n % 

Not at all 4 1.9  0 0.0  Not at all 1 2.4  0 0.0 

Not very well  5 2.3  0 0.0  Not very well  3 7.1  0 0.0 

Adequately 81 37.3  2 20.0  Adequately 12 28.6  4 33.3 

Very well  120 55.3  8 80.0  Very well  25 59.5  8 66.7 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0.0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 7 3.2  0.0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 1 2.4  0 0.0 

             

GRAD n %  N %        

Not at all 4 10.3  0 0.0        

Not very well  4 10.3  0 0.0        

Adequately 12 30.7  3 50.0        

Very well  17 43.6  3 50.0        

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Prefer not to answer 2 5.1  0 0.0        
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  Master’s  Doctorate  Total 

Q7. What is your approximate total annual salary, including bonuses?
3
    

  n %  n %  n % 

<$15k  8 1.1  1 0.6  9 1.0 

$15,000 - <$25k  12 1.6  0 0.0  12 1.4 

$25,000 - <$35k  41 5.6  1 0.6  42 4.7 

$35,000 - <$45k  98 13.4  10 6.5  108 12.2 

$45,000 - <$55k  99 13.5  21 13.6  120 13.5 

$55,000 - <$65k  67 9.1  31 20.1  98 11.0 

$65,000 - <$75k  72 9.8  18 11.7  90 10.1 

$75,000 - <$100k  158 21.6  29 18.8  187 21.1 

>$100k  107 14.6  25 16.2  132 14.9 

Don’t know  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0 

Prefer not to answer  71 9.7  18 11.7  89 10.0 
 

    

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

  

                                                 
3
 Includes only alumni employed full-time, including those who were employed full-time and in graduate school. 

Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate  Master’s  Doctorate 

CASNR n %  n %  COE n %  n % 

<$15,000 1 1.4  0 0.0  <$15,000 2 1.6  0 0.0 

$15,000 but <$25,000 2 2.7  0 0.0  $15,000 but <$25,000 2 1.6  0 0.0 

$25,000 but <$35,000 7 9.6  0 0.0  $25,000 but <$35,000 14 11.2  0 0.0 

$35,000 but <$45,000 17 23.4  1 6.7  $35,000 but <$45,000 41 32.8  4 7.4 

$45,000 but <$55,000 13 17.8  3 20.0  $45,000 but <$55,000 25 20.0  2 3.7 

$55,000 but <$65,000 9 12.3  2 13.3  $55,000 but <$65,000 18 14.4  15 27.8 

$65,000 but <$75,000 6 8.2  1 6.7  $65,000 but <$75,000 1 0.8  9 16.7 

$75,000 but <$100,000 9 12.3  5 33.3  $75,000 but <$100,000 8 6.4  10 18.5 

 over $100,000  2 2.7  2 13.3   over $100,000  1 0.8  9 16.7 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 7 9.6  1 6.7  Prefer not to answer 13 10.4  5 9.3 

             

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  n % 

<$15,000 0 0.0  0 0.0  <$15,000 1 0.7  1 4.5 

$15,000 but <$25,000 3 2.8  0 0.0  $15,000 but <$25,000 3 2.0  0 0.0 

$25,000 but <$35,000 8 7.5  0 0.0  $25,000 but <$35,000 1 0.7  0 0.0 

$35,000 but <$45,000 14 13.2  2 5.6  $35,000 but <$45,000 3 2.0  2 9.1 

$45,000 but <$55,000 19 18.1  12 33.3  $45,000 but <$55,000 6 4.1  2 9.1 

$55,000 but <$65,000 7 6.6  9 25.0  $55,000 but <$65,000 12 8.1  2 9.1 

$65,000 but <$75,000 18 17.7  6 16.7  $65,000 but <$75,000 18 12.2  0 0.0 

$75,000 but <$100,000 14 13.3  4 11.1  $75,000 but <$100,000 55 37.2  5 22.7 

 over $100,000  17 16.1  3 8.3  over $100,000  30 20.3  3 13.6 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 5 4.7  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 19 12.7  7 31.8 
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Q7. What is your approximate total annual salary, including bonuses? (continued) 

       

 
 Master’s  Doctorate   Master’s  Doctorate 

SSB n %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  n % 

<$15,000 1 0.5  0 0.0  <$15,000 2 5.4  0 0.0 

$15,000 but <$25,000 1 0.5  0 0.0  $15,000 but <$25,000 1 2.8  0 0.0 

$25,000 but <$35,000 0 0.0  0 0.0  $25,000 but <$35,000 9 24.3  0 0.0 

$35,000 but <$45,000 7 3.4  0 0.0  $35,000 but <$45,000 7 18.9  1 9.1 

$45,000 but <$55,000 24 11.5  0 0.0  $45,000 but <$55,000 8 21.6  1 9.1 

$55,000 but <$65,000 15 7.2  0 0.0  $55,000 but <$65,000 3 8.1  3 27.3 

$65,000 but <$75,000 25 12.0  0 0.0  $65,000 but <$75,000 1 2.7  2 18.2 

$75,000 but <$100,000 58 27.8  0 0.0  $75,000 but <$100,000 4 10.8  3 27.3 

 over $100,000  54 26.0  8 80.0   over $100,000  0 0.0  0 0.0 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 23 11.1  2 20.0  Prefer not to answer 2 5.4  1 9.1 

             

GRAD N %  n %        

<$15,000 1 2.7  0 0.0        

$15,000 but <$25,000 0 0.0  0 0.0        

$25,000 but <$35,000 2 5.4  1 16.7        

$35,000 but <$45,000 9 24.4  0 0.0        

$45,000 but <$55,000 4 10.8  1 16.7        

$55,000 but <$65,000 3 8.1  0 0.0        

$65,000 but <$75,000 3 8.1  0 0.0        

$75,000 but <$100,000 10 27.0  2 33.3        

 over $100,000  3 8.1  0 0.0        

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Prefer not to answer 2 5.4  2 33.3        
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Continuing Education and Graduate / Professional School Information 

About 18% (n = 194) of respondents had completed an additional graduate degree or were currently 

enrolled in a graduate or professional school.  Of these, approximately 52% were pursuing or had 

completed a doctoral degree and 24.3% were pursuing or had completed an additional master’s degree 

(Q9).  Of the alumni who pursued additional education, about 53% attended OSU for an additional 

degree.  About 87% of alumni reported that their degree program at OSU prepared them adequately or 

very well for their subsequent education (Q10).  

 

  Master’s  Doctorate  Total 

Q8. Since you completed your OSU graduate degree, have you completed any additional graduate or 

professional school program, or are you currently enrolled in such a program?  

 

  

  n %  n %  n % 

Yes, currently enrolled   118 13.8  6 3.4  124 12.0 

Yes, completed a degree  61 7.1  9 5.2  70 6.8 

No  676 79.0  158 90.8  834 81.0 

Don’t know  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0 

Prefer not to answer  1 0.1  1 0.6  2 0.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate  Master’s  Doctorate 

CASNR n %  n %  COE n %  n % 

Yes, currently enrolled  19 20.0  0 0.0  Yes, currently enrolled  24 16.9  3 5.1 

Yes, completed a degree 15 15.8  0 0.0  Yes, completed a degree 6 4.2  4 6.8 

No 61 64.2  18 100.0  No 112 78.9  52 88.1 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  n % 

Yes, currently enrolled  27 19.8  2 5.0  Yes, currently enrolled  22 13.0  1 3.8 

Yes, completed a degree 5 3.7  1 2.5  Yes, completed a degree 11 6.5  2 7.7 

No 104 76.5  36 90.0  No 136 80.5  23 88.5 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  1 2.5  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

SSB n %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  n % 

Yes, currently enrolled  20 8.8  0 0.0  Yes, currently enrolled  2 4.5  0 0.0 

Yes, completed a degree 14 6.2  2 20.0  Yes, completed a degree 5 11.1  0 0.0 

No 191 84.5  8 80.0  No 38 84.4  13 100.0 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 1 0.5  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

GRAD n %  n %        

Yes, currently enrolled  4 9.3  0 0.0        

Yes, completed a degree 5 11.6  0 0.0        

No 34 79.1  8 100.0        

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0        
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  Master’s  Doctorate 

Q9. What graduate or professional degree are you pursuing or, if you have completed an additional degree, what degree did you 

complete? 

  n %  n % 

Master’s  43 24.3  2 13.3 

Doctorate  93 52.5  8 53.3 

Medical  3 1.7  0 0.0 

Law  6 3.4  0 0.0 

Business  8 4.5  0 0.0 

Vet school  1 0.6  0 0.0 

Other  23 13.0  5 33.3 

Don’t know  0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer  0 0.0  0 0.0 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate   Master’s  Doctorate 

CASNR n %  n %  COE n %  n % 

Master’s 6 17.6  0 0.0  Master’s 7 24.1  0 0.0 

Doctorate 22 64.7  0 0.0  Doctorate 16 55.2  3 42.9 

Medical 1 2.9  0 0.0  Medical 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Law 1 2.9  0 0.0  Law 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Business 0 0.0  0 0.0  Business 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Vet school 0 0.0  0 0.0  Vet school 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Other 4 11.9  0 0.0  Other 6 20.7  4 57.1 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  n % 

Master’s 5 16.0  1 33.3  Master’s 4 12.1  1 33.3 

Doctorate 22 71.0  1 33.3  Doctorate 23 69.7  2 66.7 

Medical 0 0.0  0 0.0  Medical 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Law 2 6.5  0 0.0  Law 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Business 0 0.0  0 0.0  Business 3 9.1  0 0.0 

Vet school 0 0.0  0 0.0  Vet school 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Other 2 6.5  1 33.3  Other 3 9.1  0 0.0 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

SSB N %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  n % 

Master’s 14 41.2  0 0.0  Master’s 4 57.1  0 0.0 

Doctorate 6 17.6  2 100.0  Doctorate 1 14.3  0 0.0 

Medical 2 5.9  0 0.0  Medical 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Law 2 5.9  0 0.0  Law 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Business 4 11.8  0 0.0  Business 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Vet school 0 0.0  0 0.0  Vet school 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Other 6 17.6  0 0.0  Other 2 28.6  0 0.0 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 
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 Master’s  Doctorate        

GRAD n %  n %        

Master’s 3 33.35  0 0.0        

Doctorate 3 33.35  0 0.0        

Medical 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Law 1 11.1  0 0.0        

Business 1 11.1  0 0.0        

Vet school 1 11.1  0 0.0        

Other 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Q9. What graduate or professional degree are you pursuing or, if you have completed an additional degree, what degree did you 

complete? (continued) 
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  Master’s  Doctorate  Total 

Q10. In general, how well did your OSU graduate program prepare you for your graduate or 

professional school program? 

 

  

  n %  n %  n % 

Not at all  7 4.0  0 0.0  7 3.7 

Not very well   7 4.0  1 6.7  8 4.2 

Adequately  41 23.3  1 6.7  42 22.0 

Very well   114 64.7  11 73.3  125 65.4 

Don’t know  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0 

Prefer not to answer  7 4.0  2 13.3  9 4.7 

 

 
Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate   Master’s  Doctorate 

CASNR n %  n %  COE n %  n % 

Not at all 0 0.0  0 0.0  Not at all 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Not very well  0 0.0  0 0.0  Not very well  1 3.3  0 0.0 

Adequately 7 20.6  0 0.0  Adequately 4 13.3  1 14.3 

Very well  26 76.5  0 0.0  Very well  24 80.1  5 71.4 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 1 2.9  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 1 3.3  1 14.3 

             

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  n % 

Not at all 2 6.5  0 0.0  Not at all 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Not very well  2 6.5  0 0.0  Not very well  2 6.2  0 0.0 

Adequately 7 22.6  0 0.0  Adequately 10 31.2  0 0.0 

Very well  19 61.2  2 66.7  Very well  20 62.3  3 100.0 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 1 3.2  1 33.3  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0 

             

SSB n %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  n % 

Not at all 3 9.1  0 0.0  Not at all 1 14.3  0 0.0 

Not very well  2 6.1  1 50.0  Not very well  0 0.0  0 0.0 

Adequately 9 27.3  0 0.0  Adequately 2 28.6  0 0.0 

Very well  17 51.4  1 50.0  Very well  3 42.8  0 0.0 

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 2 6.1  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 1 14.3  0 0.0 

             

GRAD n %  n %        

Not at all 1 11.1  0 0.0        

Not very well  0 0.0  0 0.0        

Adequately 2 22.2  0 0.0        

Very well  5 55.6  0 0.0        

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0        

Prefer not to answer 1 11.1  0 0.0        
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Names of graduate or professional schools attended by alumni 
 

Graduate or Professional School 

 n % 

Oklahoma Universities:   
Oklahoma State University 80 50.63 

University of Oklahoma 3 1.9 

East Central University 1 .63 

Oklahoma Baptist University 1 .63 

Oklahoma City University 1 .63 

University of Central Oklahoma 2 1.27 

University of Tulsa 1 .63 

     All Oklahoma universities    89 56.3 

   

Other Universities:   

Air University 4 2.53 

Air War College 1 .63 

Amberton University 1 .63 

American College of Sports Medicine 1 .63 

APiEX 1 .63 

Auburn University 1 .63 

Benedictine University 1 .63 

Central Methodist University 1 .63 

Cornell University 1 .63 

DeVry University 1 .63 

Emory University 1 .63 

George Washington University 1 .63 

Grand Canyon University 1 .63 

Harper College 1 .63 

Johns Hopkins 1 .63 

Kanazawa University 1 .63 

Kansas State University 2 1.27 

Lehigh University 1 .63 

Lewis and Clark State University 1 .63 

Liberty University 1 .63 

Louisiana State university 1 .63 

Loyola 1 .63 

Middleton State University 1 .63 

Midwestern State University 1 .63 

National Test Pilot School 1 .63 

North Carolina State University 1 .63 

North Dakota State University 1 .63 

Northeastern University 1 .63 

Northwestern University 1 .63 

Oregon State University 1 .63 

The Pennsylvania State University 1 .63 

Purdue 1 .63 

Seoul National University 1 .63 

Stanford 1 .63 

Stony Brook University 1 .63 

Syracuse 2 1.27 

Texas Tech 3 1.90 

The Naval Post Graduate School 1 .63 

The Ohio State University 1 .63 
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Troy University 2 1.27 

University of California – Irvine 1 .63 

University of California – Berkeley 1 .63 

University of Arkansas 1 .63 

University of Colorado 1 .63 

University of Georgia 1 .63 

University of Illinois 2 1.27 

University of Memphis 1 .63 

University of North Texas 2 .2 

University of Notre Dame 2 1.27 

University of Washington 1 .63 

University of Wisconsin – Madison 1 .63 

US Marine Corp Command and Staff College 1 .63 

University of Texas – El Paso 1 .63 

Valencia College 1 .63 

Villanova 1 .63 

Virginia Polytechnic and State University 2 1.27 

Western Michigan University 1 .63 

     All other universities 69 43.7 
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Overall Satisfaction 

In general, alumni were satisfied with their educational experiences.  89.6% of respondents were satisfied 

or very satisfied with their overall educational experiences at OSU.  

 
Q11. How satisfied are you with the overall educational experience at OSU?    

  Master’s  Doctorate  Total 

  n %  n %  n % 

Very dissatisfied  13 1.5  4 2.3  17 1.7 

 Dissatisfied  17 2.0  2 1.2  19 1.9 

Neutral  61 7.2  9 5.2  70 6.9 

Satisfied  308 36.5  67 38.7  375 36.9 

Very satisfied  447 52.8  91 52.6  535 52.7 

Don’t know  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0 

Prefer not to answer  0 0.0  0 0.0  0 0 

 
Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate  Master’s  Doctorate  

CASNR n %  n %  COE n %  n %  

Very dissatisfied  0 0.0  0 0.0  Very dissatisfied  2 1.4  2 3.4  

 Dissatisfied  2 2.1  0 0.0   Dissatisfied  4 2.8  0 0.0  

Neutral 7 7.4  0 0.0  Neutral 10 7.0  3 5.2  

Satisfied 32 34.0  6 033.3  Satisfied 50 35.5  18 31.0  

Very satisfied 53 56.5  12 66.7  Very satisfied 76 53.5  35 60.3  

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  

              

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  n %  

Very dissatisfied  3 2.2  1 2.5  Very dissatisfied  3 1.8  0 0.0  

 Dissatisfied  4 3.0  2 5.0   Dissatisfied  2 1.2  0 0.0  

Neutral 11 8.1  3 7.5  Neutral 12 7.2  2 14.3  

Satisfied 47 34.8  16 40.0  Satisfied 68 40.7  12 46.2  

Very satisfied 70 51.9  18 45.0  Very satisfied 82 49.1  12 46.2  

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  

Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  0 0.0  

              

SSB n %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  n %  

Very dissatisfied  3 1.4  0 0.0  Very dissatisfied  0 0.0  0 0.0  

 Dissatisfied  0 0.0  0 0.0   Dissatisfied  2 4.4  0 0.0  

Neutral 15 6.8  0 0.0  Neutral 3 6.7  0 0.0  

Satisfied 74 33.6  4 40.0  Satisfied 21 46.7  5 38.5  

Very satisfied 128 58.2  6 60.0  Very satisfied 19 42.2  8 61.5  

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0  

              

GRAD n %  n %         

Very dissatisfied  2 4.7  1 12.5         

 Dissatisfied  3 7.0  0 0..0         

Neutral 3 7.0  1 12.5         

Satisfied 16 37.2  6 75.0         

Very satisfied 19 44.2  0 0.0         

Don’t know 0 0.0  0 0.0         
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Community Involvement 

Many graduate alumni reported spending time volunteering in their community.  About 56% of 

respondents indicated that they spent at least 1-5 hours per week volunteering (Q12).  Approximately 59% 

of participants stated that their OSU degree program prepared them adequately or very well to contribute 

to the welfare of their community (Q13).  

 
Q12. In a typical week, about how many hours do you spend volunteering in community groups or organizations (for example, schools, 

churches, hospitals, service clubs, Food Bank, Boys and Girls, Club, non-profit organizations, etc.)?  

  Master’s  Doctorate  Total 

  n %  n %  n % 

0  371 44.1  54 31.6  425 42.0 

 1 to 5 hours  361 42.9  90 52.6  451 44.6 

6 to 10 hours  69 8.2  15 8.8  84 8.3 

11 to 15 hours  11 1.3  2 1.2  13 1.3 

16 to 20 hours  9 1.1  3 1.8  12 1.2 

20 to 25 hours  1 0.1  2 1.2  3 0.3 

26 or more hours  3 0.4  0 0.0  3 0.3 

Prefer not to answer  16 1.9  5 2.9  21 2.1 

 
Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate  Master’s  Doctorate  

CASNR n %  n %  COE n %  n %  

0 35 37.6  4 22.2  0 41 29.3  17 28.8  

 1 to 5 hours 43 46.7  12 66.6   1 to 5 hours 76 54.3  32 54.2  

6 to 10 hours 10 10.7  1 5.6  6 to 10 hours 13 9.3  7 11.9  

11 to 15 hours 1 1.1  0 0.0  11 to 15 hours 4 2.9  0 0.0  

16 to 20 hours 2 2.2  1 5.6  16 to 20 hours 3 2.1  1 1.7  

20 to 25 hours 0 0.0  0 0.0  20 to 25 hours 0 0.0  0 0.0  

26 or more hours 0 0.0  0 0.0  26 or more hours 0 0.0  0 0.0  

Prefer not to answer 1 1.1  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 3 2.1  2 3.4  

              

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  N %  

0 61 45.5  13 34.2  0 84 50.3  13 50.0  

 1 to 5 hours 53 39.6  18 47.3   1 to 5 hours 68 40.7  12 46.2  

6 to 10 hours 12 9.0  2 5.3  6 to 10 hours 11 6.6  1 3.8  

11 to 15 hours 2 1.5  2 5.3  11 to 15 hours 1 0.6  0 0.0  

16 to 20 hours 0 0.0  1 2.6  16 to 20 hours 0 0.0  0 0.0  

20 to 25 hours 1 0.7  0 0.0  20 to 25 hours 0 0.0  0 0.0  

26 or more hours 0 0.0  0 0.0  26 or more hours 0 0.0  0 0.0  

Prefer not to answer 5 3.7  2 5.3  Prefer not to answer 3 1.8  0 0.0  
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Q12. In a typical week, about how many hours do you spend volunteering in community groups or organizations (for example, schools, 

churches, hospitals, service clubs, Food Bank, Boys and Girls, Club, non-profit organizations, etc.)? (continued) 

     

       

 

 
SSB n %  n %  Human Sciences n %  n % 

0 113 51.1  2 20.0  0 19 42.3  2 16.7 

 1 to 5 hours 89 40.3  5 50.0   1 to 5 hours 16 35.6  9 75.0 

6 to 10 hours 13 5.8  2 20.0  6 to 10 hours 6 13.3  0 0.0 

11 to 15 hours 2 0.9  0 0.0  11 to 15 hours 2 4.4  0 0.0 

16 to 20 hours 0 0.0  1 10.0  16 to 20 hours 2 4.4  0 0.0 

20 to 25 hours 1 0.4  0 0.0  20 to 25 hours 0 0.0  0 0.0 

26 or more hours 0 0.0  0 0.0  26 or more hours 0 0.0  0 0.0 

Prefer not to answer 3 1.3  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 0 0.0  1 8.3 

             

GRAD n %  n %        

0 18 42.8  3 37.5        

 1 to 5 hours 16 38.1  2 25.0        

6 to 10 hours 4 9.5  2 25.0        

11 to 15 hours 1 2.4  0 0.0        

16 to 20 hours 0 0.0  1 12.5        

20 to 25 hours 2 4.8  0 0.0        

26 or more hours 1 2.4  0 0.0        
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Q13. How well did OSU prepare you to contribute to the welfare of your community (through work or volunteer efforts)? 

  Master’s  Doctorate   Total 

  n %  n %  n % 

Not at all  151 18.0  30 17.6  181 18.0 

 Not very well  104 12.4  31 18.3  135 13.4 

Adequately  307 36.6  57 33.5  364 36.2 

Very well  193 23.0  43 25.3  234 23.3 

Prefer not to answer  83 9.9  9 5.3  92 9.1 

 
 

Responses by College Master’s  Doctorate  Master’s  Doctorate 

CASNR n %  n %  COE n %  n % 

Not at all 8 8.4  3 16.7  Not at all 26 18.3  7 11.9 

 Not very well 9 9.5  4 22.2   Not very well 15 10.6  11 18.6 

Adequately 36 37.9  6 33.3  Adequately 52 36.6  20 33.9 

Very well 29 30.4  4 22.2  Very well 37 26.1  19 32.2 

Prefer not to answer 12 12.6  1 5.6  Prefer not to answer 12 8.4  2 3.4 

             

CAS n %  n %  CEAT n %  n % 

Not at all 27 20.3  11 28.9  Not at all 39 23.6  3 12.0 

 Not very well 15 11.4  3 7.9   Not very well 31 18.8  6 24.0 

Adequately 45 33.8  11 28.9  Adequately 50 30.3  6 24.0 

Very well 26 19.5  9 23.8  Very well 28 17.0  8 32.0 

Prefer not to answer 20 15.0  4 10.5  Prefer not to answer 17 10.3  2 8.0 

             

SSB n %  n %  HUMAN SCIENCES n %  n % 

Not at all 41 18.7  2 20.0  Not at all 2 4.4  0 0.0 

 Not very well 28 12.8  3 30.0   Not very well 2 4.4  2 16.7 

Adequately 90 41.1  4 40.0  Adequately 20 44.4  9 75.0 

Very well 42 19.2  1 10.0  Very well 18 40.1  1 8.3 

Prefer not to answer 18 8.2  0 0.0  Prefer not to answer 3 6.7  0 0.0 

             

GRAD n %  n %        

Not at all 9 22.5  4 50.0        

 Not very well 4 10.0  2 25.0        

Adequately 14 35.0  1 12.5        

Very well 12 30.0  1 12.5        

Prefer not to answer 1 2.5  0 0.0        
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Residency 

Alumni who completed the survey were asked to provide their current zip code.  This zip code was used 

to identify the state of current residence.  Over 42% of survey respondents resided in Oklahoma, and more 

than 10% of the respondents who reported living in Oklahoma lived in Stillwater.  An additional 14% of 

respondents lived in surrounding states, while 25% lived outside the surrounding geographic area.  

Approximately 18% of the respondents did not provide a valid zip code.  

 
 

Region 

 n % 

Oklahoma:   

Stillwater  111 10.4 

Tulsa  70 6.6 

Oklahoma City  60 5.6 

Other Oklahoma cities 212 19.9 

     All Oklahoma 453 42.5 

   

Surrounding States:   

Texas 88 8.3 

Kansas 21 2.0 

Colorado 14 1.3 

Missouri 11 1.0 

Arkansas 11 1.0 

New Mexico 7 .7 

     All surrounding states 152 14.3 

 

 

 n %   n % 

Other States:    North Dakota 1 .1 

Alabama 4 .4  Nebraska 4 .4 

Alaska 1 .1  New Hampshire 1 .1 

Arizona 7 .7  New Jersey 5 .5 

California 35 3.3  New York 9 .8 

Connecticut 1 .1  Ohio 14 1.3 

Delaware 1 .1  Oregon 5 .5 

Florida 18 1.7  Pennsylvania 10 .9 

Georgia 14 1.3  South Carolina 5 .5 

Hawaii 1 .1  South Dakota 2 .2 

Iowa 12 1.1  Tennessee 9 .8 

Idaho 3 .3  Utah 4 .4 

Illinois 27 2.5  Virginia 9 .8 

Indiana 8 .8  Washington 12 1.1 

Kentucky 5 .5  Wisconsin 7 .7 

Louisiana 8 .8  Wyoming 3 .3 

Maryland 10 .9       All other states 278 25.4 

Mississippi 2 .2     

North Carolina 12 1.1  Not given or invalid 183 17.8 
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Summary 

 

Oklahoma State University is committed to excellence in student learning in academic and co-curricular 

programs and  assisting students in their efforts to better society.  As such, OSU remains committed to 

assessing our strengths and weaknesses so that we may better serve our community.  

 

Additional survey data are available on the University Assessment and Testing website 

(http://uat.okstate.edu) or by calling 405-744-3463. 

http://uat.okstate.edu/
http://uat.okstate.edu/

